



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26075 OF 2023

Barkat Ali & Anr.

... Petitioners

*Versus*

The Municipal Commissioner & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. A.H. Khatri a/w. Mr. Sujay S. Prabhu i/b. Khatri Legal Venture for  
the petitioners.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P. for respondent no. 3.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 4 January, 2024

---

P.C.

Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)