

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2025**

Barkat Ali & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Commissioner & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. A.H. Khatri i/b. Khatri Legal Venture for Petitioner.
Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Officer : Mr. Siddhivinayak Khadapkar, Asst. Eng. (B&F), L Ward, present.
Ms. Manisha Gawde, A.G.P for Respondent No.3-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st April 2025.

P.C. :

1) Ms. Tondwalkar, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 seeks time to file reply.

At her request, stand over to 18th June 2025.

2) Issue notice to Respondent No.4, returnable on 18th June 2025.

3) Learned Advocate for Petitioners is directed to supply spare copies of Petition in the Registry of this Court within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)