

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.98 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.04.18
11:20:15 +0530

Shri.Barkat Ali and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Sujay Shrikant Prabhu i/b. Khatri Legal Venture, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Ms.Anjali Ghuge, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – BMC /
MCGM.

Smt.Fatima Lakdawala, AGP, for Respondent No.3 – State.

Ms.Apurva Damle i/b. Utangale and Company, Advocate for
Respondent No.5 – MHADA.

Mr.Vishnu Wani, Mr.Afaf Shaikh, Advocates for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent – MHADA,
three weeks' time is granted to seek instructions and file Affidavit-in-
Reply, if any.
2. List the Petition on 16th June 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)